Visit us on internet at: www.plymovent.com
Looped Rail Systems
Looped rail systems are designed to meet any moving vehicle application.
For over two decades, PlymoVent has designed the most state-of-the-art exhaust
rail systems in the world today.
Features and benefits
• Unlimited rail length
• Compact design

6
7
External crabs
The external crab assembly is a proven
product that hasbeen used in many
of the world’s most prestigious and
demanding auto and truck manufac-
turing plants. The external crab assem-
bly allows for the turns and bends
required in following the vehicle along
the assembly line or driving lane. Below
are a few of the standard crab con-
figurations, other custom solutions are
available.
Prod. no. Hose connection
ECCM-75 Ø 75 mm/3”
ECCM-100 Ø 100 mm/4”
ECCM-125 Ø 125 mm/5”
ECCM-150 Ø 150 mm/6”
External crab with constant air supply
and Grabber® with manual discon-
nection (ECCM). Balancer included.
1. Round Rail profile
2. External crab
3. Balancer
4. Exhaust hose
5. Safety disconnect
coupling
6. Suspension belt
7. Grabber® nozzle
Looped Rail Systems
Prod. no. Hose connection
ECRA-75 Ø 75 mm/3”
ECRA-100 Ø 100 mm/4”
ECRA-125 Ø 125 mm/5”
ECRA-150 Ø 150 mm/6”
External crab with refilling air supply
and Grabber® with automatic discon-
nection (ECRA). Balancer included.
Prod. no. Hose connection
ECRM-75 Ø 75 mm/3”
ECRM-100 Ø 100 mm/4”
ECRM-125 Ø 125 mm/5”
ECRM-150 Ø 150 mm/6”
External crab with refilling air supply
and Grabber® with manual discon-
nection (ECRM). Balancer included.
Prod. no. Hose connection
ECCA-75 Ø 75 mm/3”
ECCA-100 Ø 100 mm/4”
ECCA-125 Ø 125 mm/5”
ECCA-150 Ø 150 mm/6”
External crab with constant air supply
and Grabber® with automatic discon-
nection (ECCA). Balancer included.
Prod. no. Hose connection

Visit us on internet at: www.plymovent.com
Looped Rail Systems
Hose package for Grabber® nozzles with automatic or manual release – the choice is
yours. There are two styles of Grabber® hose packages to choose from:
Manual release
The HPM hose package is designed to work with the
ECCM-style crab assembly. The HPM-hose package
comes with a barrel type slide valve which allows
the operator to manually fill and release the Grab-
ber® from the vehicle. However, with this option you
do not have the auto-release function. You can pur-
chase a standard up-grade kit at any time.
TECHNICAL DATA
Prod. no. Hose connection Grabber®
HPA-75-6-100 Ø 75 mm/3”  Ø 100 mm/4.0”
HPA-75-6-120 Ø 75 mm/3” Ø 120 mm/4.7”
HPA-100-6-120 Ø 100 mm/4” Ø 120 mm/4.7”
HPA-100-6-160 Ø 100 mm/4” Ø 160 mm/6.3”
HPA-125-6-160 Ø 125 mm/5” Ø 160 mm/6.3”
HPA-150-6-160 Ø 150 mm/6” Ø 160 mm/6.3”
Automatic release
The HPA hose package is designed to work with
the ECCA-style crab assembly. The trip valve on the
ECCA-crab will auto-release the Grabber® when the
moving vehicle passes the trip-plate mounted on the
looped rail upon reaching the exit door. The manual fill
and deflation valve mounted to the hose allows the ser-
vice technician to manually fill or deflate the Grabber®.
Prod. no. Hose connection Grabber®
HPM-75-6-100 Ø 75 mm/3”  Ø 100 mm/4.0”
HPM-75-6-120 Ø 75 mm/3” Ø 120 mm/4.7”
HPM-100-6-120 Ø 100 mm/4” Ø 120 mm/4.7”
HPM-100-6-160 Ø 100 mm/4” Ø 160 mm/6.3”
HPM-125-6-160 Ø 125 mm/5” Ø 160 mm/6.3”
HPM-150-6-160 Ø 150 mm/6” Ø 160 mm/6.3”
Round Rail Side Suspension (RRSS)
The RRSS is the specified suspension for the auto-
motive industry and is required when working with
heavy vehicle or high traffic installations.